
Office of Institutional Research

 FACT BOOK 2019 FACULTY AND STAFF INFORMATION

 FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER — FALL TERM 2018

Note:  In this table, international employees are reported respective to race, in accordance with U.S. Department of  Labor guidelines.
For counts of employees that recognize citizenship, refer to the table, “Full-Time Employees by Citizenship, Ethnicity and Gender”.

Black or
African

American

Am. Indian
or Alaskan

Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific
Islander

Hispanic or
Latino White

Two or More
Races

Race
Unknown Total

Faculty Male
Female
Total

Research Associates
and Postdoctoral
Associates

Male
Female
Total

Staff Male
Female
Total

Total Employees Male
Female
Total

4,447
1,921
2,526

62
27
35

16
4

12

3,202
1,417
1,785

148
70
78

5
2
3

881
334
547

3
1
2

130
66
64

651
281
370

23
12
11

2
2

282
140
142

45
24
21

3

3

281
96

185

4
1
3

11
6
5

7,104
4,294
2,810

91
51
40

69
37
32

5,665
3,464
2,201

118
76
42

5
1
4

478
302
176

7
7

671
356
315

12,202
6,496
5,706

176
90
86

87
43
44

9,149
5,021
4,128

311
170
141

13
3

10

1,640
732
908

14
9
5

812
428
384

Black or
African

American

Am. Indian
or Alaskan

Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific
Islander

Hispanic or
Latino White

Two or More
Races

Race
Unknown Total

Faculty Male
Female
Total

Research Associates
and Postdoctoral
Associates

Male
Female
Total

Staff Male
Female
Total

Total Employees Male
Female
Total

144
66
78

5
3
2

123
58
65

2

2

13
5
8

1

1

175
93
82

8
3
5

161
88
73

1
1

1

1

4
1
3

319
159
160

13
6
7

284
146
138

2

2

1
1

14
5
9

5
1
4

Pittsburgh Campus

Johnstown Campus
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 FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER — FALL TERM 2018 (continued)

Black or
African

American

Am. Indian
or Alaskan

Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific
Islander

Hispanic or
Latino White

Two or More
Races

Race
Unknown Total

Faculty Male
Female
Total

Research Associates
and Postdoctoral
Associates

Male
Female
Total

Staff Male
Female
Total

Total Employees Male
Female
Total

74
43
31

63
35
28

4
3
1

4
4

3
1
2

100
61
39

1

1

94
59
35

1
1

1
1

3

3

174
104

70

1

1

157
94
63

5
4
1

5
5

6
1
5

Black or
African

American

Am. Indian
or Alaskan

Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific
Islander

Hispanic or
Latino White

Two or More
Races

Race
Unknown Total

Faculty Male
Female
Total

Research Associates
and Postdoctoral
Associates

Male
Female
Total

Staff Male
Female
Total

Total Employees Male
Female
Total

24
15

9

22
15

7

2

2

31
16
15

31
16
15

55
31
24

53
31
22

2

2

Greensburg Campus

Titusville Campus

Note:  In this table, international employees are reported respective to race, in accordance with U.S. Department of  Labor guidelines.
For counts of employees that recognize citizenship, refer to the table, “Full-Time Employees by Citizenship, Ethnicity and Gender”.



Office of Institutional Research

 FACT BOOK 2019 FACULTY AND STAFF INFORMATION
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Black or
African

American

Am. Indian
or Alaskan

Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific
Islander

Hispanic or
Latino White

Two or More
Races

Race
Unknown Total

Faculty Male
Female
Total

Research Associates
and Postdoctoral
Associates

Male
Female
Total

Staff Male
Female
Total

Total Employees Male
Female
Total

73
28
45

1

1

60
25
35

1
1

5

5

6
2
4

129
73
56

4
1
3

121
70
51

1
1

3
1
2

202
101
101

5
1
4

181
95
86

2
2

5

5

9
3
6

Black or
African

American

Am. Indian
or Alaskan

Native Asian

Native
Hawaiian/

Other Pacific
Islander

Hispanic or
Latino White

Two or More
Races

Race
Unknown Total

Faculty Male
Female
Total

Research Associates
and Postdoctoral
Associates

Male
Female
Total

Staff Male
Female
Total

Total Employees Male
Female
Total

4,762
2,073
2,689

68
30
38

16
4

12

3,470
1,550
1,920

155
74
81

5
2
3

905
343
562

3
1
2

140
69
71

651
281
370

23
12
11

2
2

282
140
142

45
24
21

3

3

281
96

185

4
1
3

11
6
5

7,539
4,537
3,002

104
55
49

69
37
32

6,072
3,697
2,375

120
78
42

6
2
4

480
303
177

7
7

681
358
323

12,952
6,891
6,061

195
97
98

87
43
44

9,824
5,387
4,437

320
176
144

14
4

10

1,666
742
924

14
9
5

832
433
399

Bradford Campus

Total University

Note:  In this table, international employees are reported respective to race, in accordance with U.S. Department of  Labor guidelines.
For counts of employees that recognize citizenship, refer to the table, “Full-Time Employees by Citizenship, Ethnicity and Gender”.




