

## FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER — FALL TERM 2018

Note: In this table, international employees are reported respective to race, in accordance with U.S. Department of Labor guidelines. For counts of employees that recognize citizenship, refer to the table, "Full-Time Employees by Citizenship, Ethnicity and Gender".

Pittsburgh Campus		Black or African American	Am. Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic or Latino	White	Two or More Races	Race Unknown	Total
Faculty	Male	64	2	547	3	78	1,785	12	35	2,526
	Female	66	1	334	2	70	1,417	4	27	1,921
	Total	130	3	881	5	148	3,202	16	62	4,447
Research Associates	Male	5	3	185	3	21	142		11	370
and Postdoctoral	Female	6	1	96		24	140	2	12	281
Associates	Total	11	4	281	3	45	282	2	23	651
Staff	Male	315		176	4	42	2,201	32	40	2,810
	Female	356	7	302	1	76	3,464	37	51	4,294
	Total	671	7	478	5	118	5,665	69	91	7,104
Total Employees	Male	384	5	908	10	141	4,128	44	86	5,706
	Female	428	9	732	3	170	5,021	43	90	6,496
	Total	812	14	1,640	13	311	9,149	87	176	12,202

Johnstown Campus		Black or African American	Am. Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic or Latino	White	Two or More Races	Race Unknown	Total
Faculty	Male	1		8		2	65		2	78
	Female			5			58		3	66
	Total	1		13		2	123		5	144
Research Associates	Male									
and Postdoctoral	Female									
Associates	Total	African American ale 1 emale otal 1 ale emale otal 3 emale otal 4 ale 4 emale 1								
Staff	Male	3		1			73		5	82
	Female	1			1		88		3	93
	Total	4		1	1		161		8	175
Total Employees	Male	4		9		2	138		7	160
	Female	1		5	1		146		6	159
	Total	5		14	1	2	284		13	319



## FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER — FALL TERM 2018 (continued)

Note: In this table, international employees are reported respective to race, in accordance with U.S. Department of Labor guidelines. For counts of employees that recognize citizenship, refer to the table, "Full-Time Employees by Citizenship, Ethnicity and Gender".

Greensburg Campus		Black or African American	Am. Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic or Latino	White	Two or More Races	Race Unknown	Total
Faculty	Male	2				1	28			31
	Female	1		4		3	35			43
	Total	3		4		4	63			74
Research Associates	Male									
and Postdoctoral	Female									
Associates	Total									
Staff	Male	3					35		1	39
	Female			1		1	59			61
	Total	3		1		1	94		1	100
Total Employees	Male	5				1	63		1	70
	Female	1		5		4	94			104
	Total	6		5		5	157		1	174

Titusville Campus		Black or African American	Am. Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic or Latino	White	Two or More Races	Race Unknown	Total
Faculty	Male			2			7			9
	Female						15			15
	Total			2			22			24
Research Associates	Male									
and Postdoctoral	Female									
Associates	Total								-	
Staff	Male						15			15
	Female						16			16
	Total						31			31
Total Employees	Male			2			22			24
	Female						31			31
	Total			2			53			55



## FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER — FALL TERM 2018 (continued)

Note: In this table, international employees are reported respective to race, in accordance with U.S. Department of Labor guidelines. For counts of employees that recognize citizenship, refer to the table, "Full-Time Employees by Citizenship, Ethnicity and Gender".

Bradford Campus		Black or African American	Am. Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic or Latino	White	Two or More Races	Race Unknown	Total
Faculty	Male	4		5			35		1	45
	Female	2				1	25			28
	Total	6		5		1	60		1	73
Research Associates	Male									
and Postdoctoral	Female									
Associates	Total									
Staff	Male	2					51		3	56
	Female	1				1	70		1	73
	Total	3				1	121		4	129
Total Employees	Male	6		5			86		4	101
	Female	3				2	95		1	101
	Total	9		5		2	181		5	202

Total University		Black or African American	Am. Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic or Latino	White	Two or More Races	Race Unknown	Total
Faculty	Male	71	2	562	3	81	1,920	12	38	2,689
	Female	69	1	343	2	74	1,550	4	30	2,073
	Total	140	3	905	5	155	3,470	16	68	4,762
Research Associates	Male	5	3	185	3	21	142		11	370
and Postdoctoral	Female	6	1	96		24	140	2	12	281
Faculty  Research Associates and Postdoctoral Associates Staff	Total	11	4	281	3	45	282	2	23	651
Staff	Male	323		177	4	42	2,375	32	49	3,002
	Female	358	7	303	2	78	3,697	37	55	4,537
	Total	681	7	480	6	120	6,072	69	104	7,539
Total Employees	Male	399	5	924	10	144	4,437	44	98	6,061
	Female	433	9	742	4	176	5,387	43	97	6,891
	Total	832	14	1,666	14	320	9,824	87	195	12,952